Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District  Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
1 5357 S149  KharikatiaT.E. Jorhat LATE PROMILA TANTI SRI HIRALAL TANTI  OBC M 186886
2 6318  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT. NOREN LODRA DURGAMANI KISHAN GENERAL F 200000
3 P2491 E-066  Greenwood T.E. Dibrugarh  ANITA ASSOO SURESH KARMAKAR OBC M 200000
4 1993  D-069  NirmdaT.E. Sonitpur  LATE AJOY MUNDA JAGNI MUNDA OBC F 71732
5 7795  S159  Kotagoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE AGNU GHATOWAR ARUNA GHATWAR  GENERAL F 95002
6 3908 E-158 Romai T.E. Dibrugarh  LT.TEGBAHADUR THAPA #ﬁ;’?ﬁ:ADUR OBC M 30000
7 2662  E-034 Jdannagar (south) T.E.  Dibrugarh LATE PRADIP TANTI NILIMA TANTI OBC F 183629
8 5539  E-095 KhajanT.E. Dibrugarh LATE SIMON CHANDRAON  RINA URANG OBC F 100000
9 7054 S159  Kotagoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE BADOL MUNDA FULESWORI MUNDA GENERAL M 199597
10 10195  S-266 ?’gog;‘T'E'(U”der Jorhat LATE ASHAMONI BHUYAN  KUSHA BHUYAN OBC M 149383
11 8751  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT. BIJAY KONWAR ASHAMONI KONWAR GENERAL F 200000
12 1941  D-073 ArunTE Sonitpur  Lt. NANDESHWAR BHUMIJ ~ NITU BHUMIJ ST F 107342
13 2677  S098  DukenhengraT.E. Golaghat LATE SOMRA URANG RUPA URANG OBC F 112495
14 9367  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia ~ LT. JOYSINGH ETOWA ggstASt’\AAT' GENERAL F 91438
15 9573  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT. SUMITRA GATU DEEPOK KISHAN GENERAL M 143407
16 795 E-102  Kaliapani T.E. Dibrugarh  LT.TANKEY HAZAM ASHTAMI HAJAM  OBC F 40000
17 3507  S248  SelengT.E. Jorhat LT KUNTOLA GONJU PAPU GONJU OBC M 200000
18 9916  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia ~ LT. BINOD SUKRA DURGAMONI ORANG GENERAL F 109815
19 7501  L-003  CinnatoliaT.E. Lakhimpur LATE BADHANA URANG g“élll\l”GONGR'TA OBC F 193344
20 3043  S176  Mackeypur T.E. Svasagar LT. RAMDASROBIDAS Ms. SAGO ROBIDAS SC F 166367
21 1661  D-008 Bamgaon T.E. Sonitpur  LT. MOHAN FIVE NAYAK SARATHI NAYAK  OBC F 200000
22 360 S065  Borting T.E. Golaghat LAKHESWARI BHUYAN [B)ES\F;X'ESHWAR OBC M 200000
23 2311  S030 BehoraT.E. Golaghat TUPIDAS TANTI BHARATI TANTI OBC F 200000
24 8886  N-019 SdonahT.E. Nagaon  LT.SUMITRA LOHAR RAJESH KARMAKAR GENERAL M 121839



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District  Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
25 2206  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE GURUCHARAN MANTUCH TATI OBC M 200000
26 14278 C-057  Koomber T.E. Cachar  LT.MANI KURMI SURAJIT KURMI GENERAL M 101634
27 442 D-072  Noorbari T.E. Sonitpur  LT.PARBATI NAYAK DEVA NAYAK OBC M 83675
28 901 E-102  Kaliapani T.E. Dibrugarh  LT.MURULI HAJAM SUMITRA HAJAM  OBC F 176580
29 9184  E-024  Bagapani T.E. Tinsukia  LT. YAKUB HORO MONIKA FAGU NotAvl. F 40000
30 11127 D-071  NonapaaT.E. Udalguri Lt JTEN PAIK MANOO PAIK OBC F 100000
31 5061 D-011 BateiT.E. Udalguri  JAYMATI PRAJA JAHAKIM PRAJA OBC M 100000
32 5015  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia ~ LT. JOYMONI BODON KRISHNA SHARMA ~ GENERAL M 100000
33 532  S146 iétr‘?g')bar' TE(Under 5 hat LATEAMIT CHETRI ANITA CHETRY OBC F 113577
34 2231 D011 BateiTE Udalgui RAGHUNATH KARMAKAR  SUNITA KARMAKAR OBC F 200000
35 851  L-003 CinnaoliaT.E. Lakhimpur LATE SUKU MANKI SRI SONJOY MANKI ~ OBC M 24799
36 4314  S124  Hautley T.E. Golaghat  BISIKA RABIDAS KAMESWAR OBC M 136409
ROBIDAS
37 8739  L-001  AnandaTGE. Lakhimpur LT.KRISHNA RAJWAR KAPURA RAJUWAR OBC F 102512
38 7155  E-176  TaupT.E. Tinsukia ~ LT.MONJT RANGA SITA KUMAR GENERAL F 200000
39 1432  S047  Bogijan T.E. Golaghat  LT. NANDAS PANIKA MERINA PANIKA OBC F 100000
. SRI KAMAL
40 3182  D-047  Harchurrah T.E. Sonitpur  LATEASAMI GHATUWAR 25 b OBC M 100000
41 100333 E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT. MARIUM DANIEL SUSHIL TUTI GENERAL M 148169
42 5311  S121  Hatikhuli T.E. Golaghat  LATE SABI MAHILI LAKHINDAR MAHILI OBC M 33782
43 9515  E-001  Achabam T.E. Dibrugarh  BABLU MURAH MADIA MURAH OBC M 114106
44 8886  E-024  Bagapani T.E. Tinsukia  LT. MUKUL BORAIK SWAPNA BARAIK  GENERAL F 40000
45 48 E-260 Murari TeaIndustries. Tinsukia  LT.KALELIMBU Smt. Rupa Limboo OBC F 98192
46 7194  L-001  AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT. AHMED ORANG JANA ORANG OBC M 113137
. . SMT. PUJA

47 3610  S053  Borahi T.E. Charsideo LT. PARBATI LOHAR  ARMAKAR OBC F 20000
48 2251  D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE BENADIK KHERIYA ~ BERANIKA KHERIYA OBC F 200000
49 3916  E-093  Kenduguri T.E. Dibrugarh  LATE ATUL GARH MRS.POOJA GARH  OBC F 132700



SL  PFNo

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

3862

3552
9366
13427
0809
3783
6336
21189
2359
8430

11417

3260
16183
1868
16398
3249
5098
1425
5736
50643
3066
2087
8114
5144
11868
101163

Garden
Code

E-093

D-092
E-169
S-156
C-035
N-012
E-095
S-156
E-136
E-099

S-156

C-078
S-156
D-049
S-156
D-011
C-081
E-070
D-092
E-099
S121
D-078
S-060
C-001
E-103
E-099

Garden Name

Kenduguri T.E.

Songjuli T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.
Koomtal T.E.
Doloogram T.E.
Kondoli T.E.
Kharjan T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Koomtai T.E.

Pallorbund T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Hirgjuli T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Pathemara T.E.
Hapjan Purbat T.E.
Songjuli T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Aenekhal T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Khobong T.E.

District

Dibrugarh

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Cachar
Nagaon
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia

Golaghat

Cachar
Golaghat
Sonitpur
Golaghat
Udalguri
Cachar
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Golaghat
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Hailakandi
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE ICHAK TAPPO

LT.RAM BHUYAN

LT.DAIBONTI TANTI
LT.NONDESWAR BHUY AN

LT. SABOO TELI

LT. JAWONI URANG
LATE BAJEBON NAND
LT.MUKESH BHUYAN
LT. BIRZINIA URANG

LT. SHYAM TOYO
RAIMONI BHUY AN

LT. BIRSHA ROBIDAS

LT.MATU TURI

LATE SOLITA MUNDA

NIRMALI TURI

DASARATH RAJUWAR
LATE ROTAN BARIK

LATE SIBO MURARI
LT.DILIP TANTI

LT. NIPEN SUREN
LT. RAJU PATRA

LATE ICHDAR JAJUAR
LT. MINAKUWARI EKKA

LT. PABAN NUNIA

LATE MANGRI BABUCHAN

LT. BABUL RAJPUT

Payee

MRS.DARACHIK
TAPPO

AGANECH BHUYAN

SRI KAMAL TANTI
SANGITA BHUYAN
AMARABATI TELI
LAL BABU ORANG
BINA NAND
JUNALI BHUYAN
LORRENG URANG
DEBARI KANDROO

SHANTIRAM
BHUYAN

SABITRI RABIDAS
SUNIL TURI
BIRMAL MUNDA
AMIR TURI

DEBRITRI RAJUWAR
LAKHIMONI BORAIK

Lakhi Murari
JAMUNA TANTI
OMILA SUREN
HARI PATRA
JAYMATI JAJOBAR
TAPAN KURMI
SUMITRA NUNIA
SONIA BABUCHAN
SABITA KARTICK

Caste Gender Amount
OBC F 187492
OBC F 100000
OBC M 142128
OBC F 136357
GENERAL F 30000
OBC M 100000
OBC F 100000
OBC F 100000
OBC M 200000
GENERAL F 199938
OBC M 200000
GENERAL F 30000
OBC M 110677
GENERAL M 95776
OBC M 113611
OBC F 100000
OBC F 107000
GENERAL F 200000
OBC F 20000
GENERAL F 50000
OBC M 19993
OBC F 200000
OBC M 100000
GENERAL F 113158
OBC M 100000
GENERAL F 100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District  Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
76 7396  S159  Kotagoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE JAMUNA TOSSA SUMIT TOSSA GENERAL F 178724
77 4004  C-078  Palorbund T.E. Cachar  LT.NAROD LOHAR PUJA LOHAR GENERAL F 54999
78 9531  D-001  AddabarieT.E. Sonitpur  LATE BIRSHI DHANWAR CHAITODHANWAR OBC M 179291
79 8336  E-116  MajanT.E. Dibrugarh  LATE BHUMIJNAND SMTI. ANJANA NAND GENERAL F 148357
80 3101  S255  SocklatingaT.E. Jorhat LATE DEBEN BAWRI AJAY BAURI OBC M 100000
81 17682 E-024  Bagapani T.E. Tinsukia  LT. FULMONI PURTY AAMIR PURTY GENERAL M 50000
8 4911  L-005 Dolahat T.E. Lakhimpur Lt.Rafel Tapna PIYACHI TAPNA OBC F 200000
83 5281  E-095 KhajanT.E. Dibrugarh  LATE TILAK DAS KUMARI DAS OBC F 200000
84 1815  S040  Bhuyankhat T.E. Charaidec  BHOLORAM MURA Purnima Murari OBC F 100000
85 10712 S159  Kotagoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE AKASH MUNDA SILBINA MUNDA GENERAL M 100000
86 2519  D-011 Bateli T.E. Udalguri  RAJESH TASSA SITA TACHA OBC F 115410
87 9397 E-176  TaupTE Tinsukia  LATE ANIL ORIA SALMI ORIA GENERAL F 200000
88 6056  S322  Deopani T.E. Sivasagar LATE NIPEN GARH BIHUTY GARH OBC F 100000
89 P4401 E-066  Greenwood T.E. Dibrugarh  ALLOMONI MRIDHA JUGEN MIRDHA OBC M 130584
90 3276  D-077  Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT AKASH GHASSI BIJLI NAYAK OBC F 50000
91 T04296 S032  Behubor T.E. Svasagar ANJALI DAS MRMUSKAN DAS  SC M 100000
92 10124 E-078  Hokongori T.E. Tinsukia ~LATE FULMONI KANDOO  DUGOO KANDROO  OBC M 176038
93 5187  SO053  Borahi TE. Charsideo  LT.SANBUS BHUYAN 'I\B"L%SY'\XE'TA OBC F 100000
94 5187  S053  Borahi T.E. Charaideo LT.SANBUS BHUYAN 'I\B"F"%SYSAU,\]"TA OBC F 100000
95 100448 E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT.SITA KOLIYA CHUJEN KISHAN GENERAL M 69633
96 9085  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT.DULU SOMRA KOSOILYA KHUROO GENERAL F 177034
97 2258  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE ETOWA MUNDA Rijana Munda OBC F 200000
98 3452  D-011 Bateli T.E Udalgui  RAMESH MUNDA SIMA MUNDA OBC F 100000
99 10581 S266 ?_’g‘_’g;‘T'E'(U”der Jorhat LATE.SUKANTI BAURI LAKHISORAN BAURI OBC M 128194
1003247  D-073  ArunT.E. Sonitpur  Lt. SUSANTI ORANG FAUL| URANG ST F 100000



SL  PFNo Gca(rJggn Garden Name District  Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount

Katonibari T.E.(Under

101 5225 S-146 AT.C) Jorhat LATE.KARNA TANTI ANITA TANTI OBC F 146354
102 4074 C-078 Pallorbund T.E. Cachar LT. SABITRI GONJU AMIT GONJU GENERAL M 115103
103 7639 L-001 AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT.PITOR ORANG RUPALI ORANG OBC F 101635
104 5675 N-009 Kellyden T.E. Nagaon LATE LOBONI TELI AMIN TELI GENERAL M 200000
105 3333 D-011 Bateli T.E. Udalguri ROBI MINJ ANITA MINJ OBC F 50000

106 17579  E-095 Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh LATE DIPAK TANTI ARATI TANTI OBC F 100000
107 2392 N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon LT.NIRU GANJOO RUPA GANJU OBC F 99691

108 2392 N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon LT.NIRU GANJOO MRS. MINU GANJU OBC F 99691

10910969  D-001 Addabarie T.E. Sonitpur LATE KATNESWAR TANTI CHANDABOTI TANTI OBC F 100000
110 3581 S-198 Muittrapore T.E. Charaideo ANIL MAJHI SUNIL MAJHI OBC M 200000
111 536 S-313 Kasojan T.E. Jorhat LATE KUSH KURMI MATO KURMI OBC F 115418
112 P0018554 D-038 Dekorai T.E. Sonitpur RAJU TOSSA JULA NAYAK TOSSA OBC F 112471
113 558 C-086 Rahamannagar T.E. Cachar LT RIYASAD MIA KUDEJA BIBI OBC F 30000

114 9066 E-169 Sealkotee T.E. Dibrugarh LT.ASHA ROY SRI SANJOY RAI OBC M 132408
115 1443 C-065 LallacherraT.E. Hailakandi LATE. SANJT DUSAD SUNIT DUSHAD OBC M 118314
116 2229 D-049 Hirgjuli T.E. Sonitpur LATE SILBESTER SAYMURUM APOLINA SOIMURUM GENERAL F 116728
117 3966 C-078 Pallorbund T.E. Cachar LT. AJOY BHUMIJ ARCHANA BHUMMIJ GENERAL F 135938
118 8712 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT. BIROSHMONI SUKRA DURGA MUNDA GENERAL M 100000
119 7195 S-159 Kotalgoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE. PATRASH GURIA-2 ALINA GURIA GENERAL M 200000
120 1292 E-102 Kaliapani T.E. Dibrugarh  LATE BINOD MAJHI MINU MURAH OBC F 158320
121 9039 S-156 Koomtai T.E. Golaghat LT BUDHESWAR BHUMIJ BABLU BHUMIJ OBC M 200000
122 1496 S-040 Bhuyankhat T.E. Charaideo AJOY MURA Guneswari Murari OBC F 117298
123 749 S-003 Aideobari T.E. Charaideo TULSI GOWALA Mani Gowala OBC F 156093
124 2178 D-011 Bateli T.E. Udaguri RAMESH PRAJA SHAKUNTALA PRAJA OBC F 200000
12511369  E-095 Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh  LATE SUNITA TASSA MONGLOO TASSA OBC M 88543

126 3938 E-093 Kenduguri T.E. Dibrugarh  LATE AJOY MUNDA SHALMI MURAH OBC F 140250
127 7801 L-001 AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT.PUNYA TATI ASTOMI TATI OBC F 111027



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District  Name of the Deceased Member Payee Caste Gender Amount
128 3670 D-037 Dibru-Darrang T.E. Sonitpur LT. SANJOY TURI DIPALI HASHDA OoBC F 110541
129 4105 S-159 Kotalgoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE ANUJ SOBOR JOMILA SOBOR GENERAL F 86011
130 10116 L-003 Cinnatolia T.E. Lakhimpur LT.RUPALI MINZ SRI SURESH MINZ OoBC M 7714
131 842 C-035 Doloogram T .E. Cachar LT. MAKHAN BHUMIJ PRIYANKA BHUMIJ NotAvl. F 83197

. . . BUNESWAR
132 3982 E-133 Nalani T.E. Tinsukia LT. SUKURMONI RAJUWAR RAJUWAR OoBC M 105333
1332331 C-081 Pathemara T.E. Cachar LATE NARAIN KOL SUJAN KOL OoBC M 20000
134 2331 C-081 PathemaraT.E. Cachar LATE NARAIN KOL BABLU KOL OoBC M 20000
135 3377 D-011 Bateli T.E. Udalguri FAGNU KHERIA JULITA KHERIA OoBC F 100000
136 8259 D-071 NonaiparaT.E. Udalguri Lt. PORMILA PARESH TANTI OoBC M 40000
137 2556 D-011 Bateli T.E. Udalguri BIREN ORANG MUKTA ORANG OBC F 155522
138 6441 S174 Lakwah T.E. Sivasagar OMILLA MURA MOINA URANG OBC M 200000
139100113 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. PRADIPDAS NILU DAS GENERAL F 200000
140 14450 S-156 Koomtai T.E. Golaghat LT.BHANOO MAZI SURESH MAJHI OoBC M 142974
141 8638 D-053 Kolony T.E. Sonitpur LATE RAJEN LOHAR SANTY LOHAR OoBC F 100000
142 4278 D-037 Dibru-Darrang T.E. Sonitpur LT. ROBIN TIRKEY KARUNA TIRKEY OoBC F 100000
143100622 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. PRODIPIRUSH ANITA EKKA GENERAL F 107656
144 3341 C-021 Chandyghat T.E. Cachar SARATHI KARMAKAR NITU URANG OoBC F 100000
145 02166 E-485 GOHAIN TEA ESTATE Tinsukia LATE MOHESWAR TIRKI KALPANA PRADHAN NotAvl. F 20345
146 21825 E-103 Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE LALON GOBRA MAYA SAWRA OoBC F 50000
1473663  S146 iétr‘_’g')ba” TE(Under 5t LATE.CINARAM GHATOWAL ég,l&'ArngTAlL OBC F 200000
148 13962 S-156 Koomtai T.E. Golaghat LT.RAJESH TURI ARITI TURI OoBC F 100000
149 6595 L-001 AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT. RAJESH ORANG SUSENA ORANG OoBC F 186910
150 04128 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT SUNIL DAS SANGITA DAS SC F 100000
151 9514 L-001 AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT.SISKA ORANG MONGLA ORANG OBC M 113531

. PARESHNATH

152 5018 D-053 Kolony T.E. Sonitpur LATE ASINA KARMAKAR KARMAKAR OoBC M 100000
1538141 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. ANIL RENGTA SANJYA SAUNTAL GENERAL F 200000



SL  PFNo

154 1731
155 7857
156 2510
157 2540
158 12520
159 2865
160 9590
161 6567
162 3629
163 8772

164 208

165 7831
166 6714
167 5123
168 2999
169 5905
170 2196
171 04109
172 3939
173 4998
174 7813
175 2683
176 5255
177 8918
178 7259
179 27347
180 6856

Garden
Code

E-062
S-159
N-020
D-011
E-186
S-049
E-099
S-156
S-198
E-169

S-294

S-159
S174
E-101
C-010
E-124
D-011
S-032
E-113
S274
N-019
D-041
S-159
E-024
S-159
E-103
N-009

Garden Name

Ghogragjan T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Seconee T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Tingkhong T.E.
BokahollaT.E.
Khobong T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Muttrapore T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.

Banaspaty T.E.

Kotalgoorie T.E.
Lakwah T.E.
Khowang T.E.
Bhubandhar T.E.
Mokalbari T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Madhuting T.E.
Tingalibam T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Bagapani T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Kellyden T.E.

District

Dibrugarh
Jorhat
Nagaon
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Jorhat
Tinsukia
Golaghat
Charaideo
Dibrugarh

Karbi
Anglong

Jorhat
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Nagaon
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Tinsukia
Nagaon

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE JADAV MURA
LATE MANGLU BORAIK
LT.JUGESWAR TANTI
AMARCHAY BHUIYAR

LT. RAJESH TIGGA

LATE GANESH BEDIJA
LATE PRAKASH PIUS
LT. TILESWAR BHUYAN

LAKHON MUNDA
LT.BARRO TUDU

Lt. DEBRAJPROJA

LATE DEBILAL ROBIDAS
DEBANAND ORANG

LT. ANANDA KERKETTA
LATE SANKU TANTI
LATE KANOI BHUMIJ

MANGLI TANTI
LT AMAR MALI
LT. RAJESH GARH
LT. DEBU PROJA

LT.SILBUISH MUNDA
LATE ANDRICH BHENGRA
LATE KASSOILLA TOSSA
LT.JNTU BURAGOHAIN
LATE EDWARD HORO
LATE KRISHNA KISSAN

LATE LEOS TOPPO

Caste Gender Amount

Payee
ABANI MURAH OBC F
BOIDE BORAIK GENERAL F
MRS. RENU TANTI OBC F
SUNITA BHUIHAR OBC F
ROHINA TIGGA OBC F
BINA BEDIYA OBC F
ALBINA BENEDIC GENERAL F
JUNMONI BHUYAN  OBC F
CHANDAN MUNDA  OBC M
SRI SUBASH MAJHI  OBC M
RENUKA PROJA Not Avl. F
BOSONTI ROBIDAS  GENERAL F
SOMRA URANG OBC M
RENU KERKETA OBC F
BABUL TANTI OBC M
SARITA BHUMIJ OBC F
NIRMAL TANTI OBC M
TUNI MALI SC F
MRS. MINU GARH OBC F
SHIVA PROJA GENERAL M
CHANTI SURIN GENERAL F
Anjali Bhengra OBC F
ANIL TOSSA GENERAL M
ANIMA BURAGOHAIN OBC F
USHA HORO GENERAL M
BIRABAL KISHAN OBC M
BINA TOPPO SC F

174610
163904
200000
158505
156282
100000
80076

30000

200000
116687

85976

137583
200000
173194
100000
103192
200000
100000
200000
120538
198266
100000
100000
100000
161852
100000
100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District  Name of the Deceased Member Payee Caste Gender Amount
181 8960 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT.LILAMONI DEBRAJ MANGALU URANG  GENERAL M 156999
. . RAIMANI
182 9850 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT. RAJU DURGA EKKAURANGA GENERAL F 80883
1835779 S-159 Kotalgoorie T.E. Jorhat LATE AJOY MUNDA-3 JAWNI MUNDA GENERAL M 200000
184 3061 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur LATE JUGEN SAWRA REBA SAWRA OoBC M 63682
185 4804 E-157 Rajgarh T.E. Dibrugarh  LATE HANA INDUWAR THADIJUCH OBC M 150094
INDUWAR
186 6238 D-046 Halem T.E. Sonitpur LT. NIMI TOPNO PATRASH TOPNO OoBC M 151258
. : LT. RIKHESWARI MECH MR. MRINAL KR.

187 4191 E-113 Madhuting T.E. Dibrugarh SAIKIA SAIKIA OBC M 200000
188 3511 N-007 GopalkrishnaT.E. Nagaon LATE SHIV KURMI RITA KURMMI OBC F 100000
189 5011 D-094 Targjulie T.E. Sonitpur Late NIKOLASH ELIYAZAR SORENG ST M 100000
190 P0008481 D-038 Dekorai T.E. Sonitpur  AJIT TOSSA AROTI TOSSA OBC F 174352
191 T-19436 S-156 Koomtai T.E. Golaghat Lt.MALOTI MURA PAGALU MURA OBC M 50000
192 50937 C-057 Koomber T.E. Cachar LT. SANJB KARMAKAR JABA KARMAKAR GENERAL F 100000
1931933 E-485 GOHAIN TEA ESTATE Tinsukia LATE MAN SABAR ANU SABAR GENERAL F 109140
194 3117 E-136 Namsang T.E. Dibrugarh LT. SOMA SAWRA BASAMOTI SAWRA  OBC F 200000
1954311 E-212 Pengaree T.E. Tinsukia  Late PRASANTA BARUAH BANTI BARUA OBC F 200000
196 52296 E-133 Nalani T.E. Tinsukia  LT. HARICHANDRA GOWALA MEENA GOWALA OBC F 162042
197 2590 S-202 Naharjan T.E. Golaghat LT. MAMONI NAIK BUDHESWAR NAIK  OBC M 40000
198 22003 S-279 Towkok T.E. Charaideo RAMCHANDRA SAFI MUNNI CHAFI OBC F 200000
199100559 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. BALAKRAM SOMRA MIRA SUKMOHOR GENERAL F 64243
200 4128 E-242 JOONKTOLLEE T.E. Dibrugarh  LT.DEEVANAND MAJHI SMT PUSHPA MAJHI OBC F 200000
201 697 E-102 Kaligpani T.E. Dibrugarh  LT. MONUMATUI GARH BOLURAM GARH OoBC M 30000
202 16321 E-186 Tingkhong T.E. Dibrugarh LT. MALA TANTI BISHAL TANTI OoBC M 100000
203 11759 L-003 CinnatoliaT.E. Lakhimpur LATE BOBITA MANKI SRI MANGLA MANKI OBC M 100000
204 7787 L-003 CinnatoliaT.E. Lakhimpur LATE KISSUN ORANG SMT PIJARI URANG OBC F 164179
205 9090 S-156 Koomtai T.E. Golaghat SUMITRA GONJOO ALBHEL GANJU OBC M 200000
206 8976 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia  LT.BUDHRAM SUKCHAND LASMI GANGARAM  GENERAL F 182687



SL  PFNo

207 726

208 9921
209 2798
210 5691
211 4964

212 3034

213 3034
214 8759
2157884

216 P2362
217 P2362
218 P2362
219 2662
220 1486
221578
222 11018
223 100168
224 8831
2255613
226 50790

227 5161

228 3614
229 2149
230 3838
231 002/071

Garden
Code

E-105
S-060
C-081
E-099
C-001

S-239

S-239
E-099
S-159

E-066
E-066
E-066
D-011
E-190
S-313
D-046
E-099
N-019
S-159
C-057

S-322

D-041
D-078
E-136
S151

Garden Name

Lankashi T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Pathemara T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Aenekha T.E.

Rungamatty T.E.(Under
AT.C)

Rungamatty T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Khobong T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.

Greenwood T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Sreekrishna T.E.
Kasojan T.E.
Haem T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Koomber T.E.

Deopani T.E.

Durrung T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Khoomtai T.E.

District

Tinsukia
Charaideo
Cachar
Tinsukia
Hailakandi

Golaghat

Golaghat
Tinsukia
Jorhat

Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Nagaon
Jorhat
Cachar

Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sivasagar

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE KANTA TANTI

LT. BILITA TIGGA

LATE CHAMTU BHAKTA
LT. SURUIMONI BUDHON
LT.RABILAL RABIDAS

LT.SUREN ROBIDAS

LT.SUREN ROBIDAS
LT. AMOL SANICHARWA
LATE. BONO GUWALLA

LATE CHUNU GULAP SURI
LATE CHUNU GULAP SURI
LATE CHUNU GULAP SURI
BHANDA ORANG
LT.SADHIN NAIK

LATE KIRON KALINDI

LT. JTEN GOWALA

LT. NANDO NIGI
LT..BHUEPN NAYAK
LATE MANGRA MUNDA
BINA KURMMI

LATE RAJEN MAJHI

LATE KAMALA TANTI
LATE PITAR LAKRA
LT.BUDHLAL PRAJA
LT. UJIN BIHA

Payee

FULTULI TANTI
PALLABI PAL

BANI BHAKTA
KOKIL NAYAK
SONAMATI RABIDAS

BIJOY ROBIDAS
sanjiw rabidas

RINA TANTI

PREMESHWARI
GUWALLA

ANITA URANG
SUKURMONI KURMI
DURGAMONI MURA
FILACHITA ORANG
CHANIYA NAYAK
RUPALI KALINDI
ANJALI GOWALA
FULESHORI JBAN
PURNIMA NAYAK
SOMABARI MUNDA
CHINA KURMI

MRS LOKHIMONI
MAJHI

GANESH TATI
ALABINA LAKARA
BANABATI PRAJA
MS. CHAMPA BIHA

Caste
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL M
GENERAL F
SC M
SC M
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
GENERAL M
GENERAL M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F

Gender Amount

200000
100000
200000
200000
110728

50000

50000
154855
177940

33000

33000

33000

100000
200000
200000
100000
146942
105260
100000
100000

100000

100000
200000
50000

200000



SL  PFNo

232 1598
233 6068
234 3873
235T01479
236 3503
237 9268

238 10219

239 4730
240 1910
241 4331
242 3494
243 7076-B
244 7026
245 5860
246 23891
247 5675
248 6318
249 1885
250 201004

251 13154

252 5678
253 2905
254 2330

25510771

256 2743
257 1490

Garden
Code

D-049
L-001
C-078
E-485
E-124
E-099

S-266

D-046
E-062
S-159
S-105
S-156
D-006
D-092
S-279
E-095
E-095
E-062
E-099

E-101

E-158
D-053
S-098

S-266

E-034
E-006

Garden Name

Hirgjuli T.E.
AnandaT.E.
Pallorbund T.E.

GOHAIN TEA ESTATE

Mokalbari T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Halem T.E.
Ghogragjan T.E.
Kotalgoorie T.E.
Gotonga T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
Songjuli T.E.
Towkok T.E.
Kharjan T.E.
Kharjan T.E.
Ghogragjan T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Khowang T.E.

Romai T.E.
Kolony T.E.
Dukenhengra T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Jalannagar (south) T.E.

Azizbagh T.E.

District

Sonitpur

L akhimpur
Cachar
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia

Jorhat

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Jorhat
Jorhat
Golaghat
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia

Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Golaghat

Jorhat

Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT.SURUBALI KHERIYA
LT.BUDHNATH TIRKEY

LT. SHILA LOHAR
LATE RAJEN SOBOR

LATE BIJUL KARMARKAR

LT. ARUNA RAJOO
LATE FAGU MAHALI
LT. MIRA KUJUR

LATE PRODIP KURMI
LATE ROTONI BHUMIJ
LT.MUHAN GHATUWAR

SUMITRA KURMI
LT. BIRSHA MUNDA
LADU TANTI

NIKIL SAWASHI

LT. BISWAJEET DEEP
LT.BUDHIN BORUAH
LATE Shukumani somra
LT. SURESH KALEBAR

LT. RANJT KUJUR

LT.KOPIL MURAH
RUKMIN BHENGRA

LATE DEBRAJBAURI
LATE THULKO KARMAKAR
LATE MOHENDRA LOHAR

Payee

ACHINTA KHERIYA
BILASI TIRKEY
AJOY LOHAR

RUKMONI LALSINGH

ALATI URANG
RAJESH EKKA

3 ANIMA MAHALI

ANAND KUJUR
JANKEE KURMI
SUKRA BHUMIJ
JUNU GHATWAR
KHOGEN KURMI
ANJU MUNDA
ANJANA TATI
RENU SAWAS
REBATI DEEP

SARUMALA BARUAH

SOMRA LOHAR
KALPANA GOWALA

DIPIKA MIRDHA
KUJUR

ABHINASH MURAH
JULY KARMAKAR
NISHA BAWRI

ANIMA KARMAKAR
KALAMANI LOHAR

LATE THAKURMONI MAJHEE JTEN MAJHI

Caste

GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL M
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
GENERAL M

OBC F

OBC M
OBC F
GENERAL M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F

F

F

M

OBC

OBC
GENERAL

Gender Amount

40000
200000
83141
114035
100000
93597

93880

176616
106184
100000
30000

183916
79033

40000

126563
100000
200000
123982
100000

100000

100000
30000
168892

55975

193596
200000



SL  PFNo

258 4503
259 101005
260 3141

261 11305

262 22113

263 4329

264 100563
265 2285
266 9495
267 4740
268 3198
269 5068
270 4950

271 T-15924

272 8311
273 3585
274 5270
275 3494
276 1693
277 9031
278 3495

279 5793

280 6095
281 2133

Garden
Code

L-006
E-099
S-255

S-266

S-279

S-248

E-099
D-041
E-186
C-091
C-021
C-097
S124
S-156
E-024
S-202
C-069
S-107
E-062
E-099
S-030

S-149

S-053
D-011

Garden Name

HARMUTTY T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Socklatinga T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Towkok T.E.

Seleng T.E.

Khobong T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Tingkhong T.E.
RupacherraT.E.
Chandyghat T.E.
Sephinjuribheel T.E.
Hautley T.E.
Koomtal T.E.
Bagapani T.E.
Naharjan T.E.

District

L akhimpur
Tinsukia
Jorhat

Jorhat
Charaideo

Jorhat

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Hailakandi
Cachar
Karimgan
Golaghat
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Golaghat

Longai T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj

Ghillidary T.E.
Ghogrgjan T.E.
Khobong T.E.
BehoraT.E.

KharikatiaT.E.

Borahi T.E.
Bateli T.E.

Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Golaghat

Jorhat

Charaideo

Udalguri

Name of the Deceased M ember
LT. RADHA KARMAKAR

LT. BINAKI GOWALA
LT GAGILAL BAWRI

LATE.RAJIB TANTI

LT RADHESHYAM
KARMAKAR

LT KIRON PATORTANTI

LT. BIHU SURESH

LATE ALBINA LOHAR

LT. AMIR MURMO
AMRIT RIKIASON

LT. KABITA BALMIKIDAS
LT. GULJARI LAL KAYRI

LATE SUMITRA MAL
LATE DIJEN KURMI
LT.ETOWARY HINDU

LATE RATIRAM KARMAKAR

LT. SUMITRA GORH
LATE SIRJU SAHU

LATE SUNITA URANG

LATE BINOD SOMRA
DHANIRAM TANTI

LATE SUNITA NAIK

LT. KANAI BHUMIJ
BORA ORANG

Payee

LOGNU LOHAR
AMIT GOWALA
RINA BAURI

RUMI TANTI

RUHIT KARMOKAR

DHARMESHARE
PATORTANTI

BEHULA BHUMIJ
Pralad L ohar

RIMA MURMO
MAMPI RIKIASAN
MITUN BALMIKDAS
RINA KAYRI
NIJAY MAL
JAYANTI KURMI
MANGRA ETOWA
RITA KARMAKAR
KALPANA GORH
SUMOTI SAHU
RAGHA MURA
DIPALI URANG
PURNI TANTI

SRI MARCHEL
NAYAK

MRS BASANTI
BHUMIJ

KAMINI ORANG

Gender Amount

Caste
OBC M
GENERAL M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
SC M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F

197306
103718
100000

100000

100000

96432

129561
100000
136838
100000
120786
147169
100000
50000

30000

127549
100000
100000
100000
99539

200000

129964

40000
200000



SL PENo Carden

Code
282 2772 E-136
283 2470 D-011
284 100938 E-099
285 10749 S-266
286 1879 E-062
287 9201 S-266
288 9848 N-019
289 3 S-402
290 5058 E-116
291 11272 S-156
292 9135 E-099
293 2854 D-032
294 12637 E-024
295 8667 E-099
296 11005 S-266
297 6110 N-012
298 P0008724 D-012
299 2041 D-069
3004130 C-021
301 3571 C-078

302 PO005899 D-080
303 P02196 E-129

304 P12342 E-129

Garden Name

Namsang T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Ghogragjan T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Salonah T.E.

KAMARBANDHA TEA

FACTORY
Maijan T.E.
Koomtai T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Dhendai T.E.
Bagapani T.E.

Khobong T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Kondoli T.E.

Behali T.E.
NirmaaT.E.
Chandyghat T.E.
Pallorbund T.E.
PERTABGHURT.E.
Muttuck T.E.

Muttuck T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Jorhat
Nagaon
Golaghat

Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Jorhat

Nagaon
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Cachar
Cachar
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. DILIP SONAR
BIRAJKURMI

LT. SURENDRA RAJENDRA

LATE.CHAMBARU

MUNDA (Sombaru Munda)

LATE Loxmi Nayak
LATE PRADIP TANTI
LT.NIKLASH MUNDA
DEPAN BORA

LATE BUDHESWAR PATOR

LT. RAJESH BHUYAN

LT. GITA DILBONDHOO
LATE PARDESHI ORANG

LT.SANATRAM SAHU

LT. DHANSING ETOWA

LATE SANDIKA

SABOR(CHANDRIKA SABOR)

LT. RADHA GUWALA
LATE PIUCH MUNDA
LATE JUNI MUNDA

LT. SEEMA SATNAMI

Payee

CHANDRA SONAR
BASANTA KURMI
LOSMI RAMSAGAR

PURNIMA MUNDA
KANDRA NAIK
JAYANTI TANTI

BINA KARUWA

MOUSUMI RABHA
BORA

SRI DINESH PATOR
SUJITA BHUYAN
AKASH MUNDA
CHIBISTINA ORANG
SONTOSH BHARAT

BHIMSARI
SARDULLA

GOPAL SOBOR

RAJGUWALA
SALITA MUNDA
LAKHAN MUNDA
KRIPAN SATNAMI

LT. PANCHAMONI RIKIYASON PRODIP RIKIYASAN

LATE UPEN MAJHI

LATE JUNALI BHUYAN

LATE RAFEL URANG

BIMALA MAJHI

Caste
OBC F
OBC M
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
GENERAL M
OBC F
GENERAL M
GENERAL F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC M
SC M
GENERAL M
OBC F

M

SRI GONESH BHUYAN OBC

SMTI JUNMONI
URANG

OBC

Gender Amount

55055
167293
100000

110456
130460
98930
100000
78094

150956
200000
168513
200000
40000

157320

68822

153806
100365
55553

100000
100000
180889
169916

123755



Garden

SL  PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
305P14382 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE MIRA RAJOWAR SIBA RAJOWAR OBC M 104319
306 4862 C-097 Sephinjuribheel T.E. Karimganj LATE BASUMOTI GOALA CP;F(;'\\CIVAA’\II_AANDO OBC M 30000
307 T15513 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE DEBARU URANG MIRA URANG OBC F 100000
308 P8251 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE SOMLY KAWAR SAWAN KAWAR OBC M 100000
309 P0009275 D-081 Phulbari T.E. Sonitpur GEETA KOYA GANDHI KOYA OBC M 163701
310 P0008404 D-081 Phulbari T.E. Sonitpur SUKRA GOWALA LAKHIMONI OBC F 183128
GOWALA

311 T0027238 D-038 Dekorai T.E. Sonitpur BIPIN RAVA MANESWARI RABHA ST F 100000
312 03914 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT ANIL DAS MIRA DAS SC F 100000
313T04302 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT BOBITA DAS ROMEN DAS SC M 100000
314 P0012167 D-081 Phulbari T.E. Sonitpur SANJB GOWALA JULIA GOWALA OBC F 132265
31501819 E-485 GOHAIN TEA ESTATE Tinsukia LATE RATAN SABAR PURNIMA SABAR GENERAL F 116144
316 4080 S-053 Borahi T.E. Charaideo LATE GOPAL SINGH RAJPUT Sil Jétlj{'ll'J N SINGH OBC M 200000
317 P0011798 D-081 Phulbari T.E. Sonitpur RABI NAYAK JANOBI NAYAK OBC F 100000
318 P0O008875 D-061 Mijikagjan T.E. Sonitpur JASINTA KHARIA SILBINA KHARIA OBC F 200000
319 P0010689 D-080 PERTABGHUR T.E. Sonitpur NARAYAN BAWRI Egengl SAWRA OBC F 161207
320 1768 E-123 Mohanbari T.E. Dibrugarh SMT. ROMA GOWALA GENERAL F 159611

321 2519 E-019 Bhamun T.E. Dibrugarh MONI MURAH OBC F 100000



